
SSRD Projects
FY 2025 Estimated Obligations 

FY 2025
Project Enacted

Grants - Continuations
Center For Res- African American Children & Fam 0
Center For Res On Hispanic Children & Families 0

Sub Total 0
IAA

Interagency Forum On Child And Family Statistics 0
Sub Total 0

Research/Evaluation - Applied Research Total 0

Grants - New Starts Please confirm and update amounts in yellow. 
BIAS Dissertation Grants --FY24 0

Sub Total 0
Grants - Continuations

National Poverty Center Fellows 0 Is the Diaper Demostration funde   Diaper Demonstration - no activity in contract this year.
BIAS Dissertation Grants--FY23 0

Sub Total 0
Contracts - New Starts

Promoting & Supporting Innovation in ACF Data Capacity 575,000
SSBG Data Analysis And Support 325,000 Recompetes this year
Databricks 100,000

Sub Total 1,000,000
Contracts - Continuations

Evidence Capacity Support 0 Contract ended
Promoting and Supporting Innovation in ACF Data Capacity Project 4,030,935
AWARE 0 Contract ended
Responsibly Sharing Confidential Data: Tools and Recommendations 0 Contract ending
Acquisition Support Supplemental (ATAPSS II) 538,525
Acquisition Technical Assistance and Progessional Support Services (ATAPSS I) 170,000
FindYouthInfo.gov
Next Steps for Tribal TANF Research and Data 666,594
Methodological Advancement 0
OPRE Portfolio Management System (OPS) 182,700
Website Support 34,650

Sub Total 5,623,404
Misc.

Program Support subtotal 885,596
Sub Total 885,596

IAA
Library Agreement (iaa non-add) 3,000

Sub Total 3,000
Research/Evaluation - Evaluation 7,512,000

Research/Evaluation TOTAL 7,512,000

FY 2025
Project Enacted

Grants - New

NEW GRANTS - Diaper Distribution Demonstration and Research Pilot (estimated 
to be 6-8 new grants) 

9,400,000

Grants - Continuations
Supplemental Grants for the Diaper Distribution Demonstration (estimated to be 
14 supplemental awards)

9,400,000

Sub Total 18,800,000
Program Support

All other T&TA Expenses 1,200,000
Sub Total 1,200,000

Demonstration Total 20,000,000

SSRD Total 27,512,000

Research/Evaluation - Applied Research

Research/Evaluation - Evaluation

OCS Diaper Distribution Demonstration and Research Pilot



SSRD Projects
FY 2024 Estimated Obligations 

FY 2024
Project Enacted

Grants - Continuations
Center For Res- African American Children & Fam 100,000
Center For Res On Hispanic Children & Families 50,000

Sub Total 150,000
IAA

Interagency Forum On Child And Family Statistics 35,000
Sub Total 35,000

Research/Evaluation - Applied Research Total 185,000

Grants - New Starts
BIAS Dissertation Grants --FY24 100,000

Sub Total 100,000
Grants - Continuations

National Poverty Center Fellows 347,737
BIAS Dissertation Grants--FY23 25,000

Sub Total 372,737
Contracts - New Starts

Promoting & Supporting Innovation in ACF Data Capacity 1,337,094
Sub Total 1,337,094

Contracts - Continuations
Evidence Capacity Support 569,656
SSBG Data Analysis And Support 311,186
AWARE 334,935
Responsibly Sharing Confidential Data: Tools and Recommendations 655,778
Acquisition Services 1,826,147
FindYouthInfo.gov 50,000

Research/Evaluation - Applied Research

Research/Evaluation - Evaluation



Methodological Advancement 22,085
Website Support 34,647

Sub Total 3,804,435
Misc.

Program Support subtotal 1,307,240
Sub Total 1,307,240

IAA
Behavioral Interventions To Advance Self-Sufficiency (BIAS) 405,495

Sub Total 405,495
Research/Evaluation - Evaluation 7,327,000

TOTAL 7,512,000
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